CHAPTER 542

Senate Bill 637

Published June 22, 1966.

## Chapter 542

AN ACT to amend 341.16 (2) of the statutes, increasing the fee for replacement of illegible vehicle registration plates.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

341.16 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

341.16 (2) Whenever a current registration plate becomes illegible, the owner of the vehicle to which the plate is attached shall apply to the department for a replacement. Upon receipt of satisfactory proof of illegibility, and upon payment of a fee of \$1.50, the department shall issue a replacement. Upon receipt of his replacement plate, the applicant shall forthwith destroy his illegible plate.

Approved June 16, 1966.